Apply gasket and joint NSF 61 FDA food grade 

approved lubricant.
d. Verify gasket is evenly seated.
e. Do not over stab pipe into mechanism.

6. Prevent any lateral movement of thrust restraints throughout 
pressure testing and operation.

7. Place Class C, two thousand five hundred pounds per square 
inch (2500 psi) concrete conforming to Section 03300 – 
Structural Concrete, for blocking at each change in direction of 
existing water lines, to brace pipe against undisturbed trench 
walls.  Finish placement of concrete blocking, made from Type I 
cement, four days (4 D) prior to hydrostatic testing of pipeline.